

ADOPTED

1 The Senate Public Safety and Homeland Security Committee offered the following
2 amendment:

3 *Amend SB 520 by striking from line 3 of page 1 "revolver" and inserting in lieu thereof "duty*
4 *weapon"*

5 *By striking line 18 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

6 ~~revolver~~ duty weapon issued by the department to such member ~~officer, noncommissioned~~
7 ~~officer, or~~